7 770 4504		U.C. DEDARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1006211	71
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102,6311	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	12. <b>16</b> 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Oscar Gomez	/V( 10 W	Name: Flight Systems Engineering, Inc
ļ		Internal Address:
ì		mondi Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔄 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	}
Ī	_	Street Address: 18331 Pines Blvd.
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Suite 197
Q Other		
		City: Pembroke Pine State: FL Zip: 33029
Execution Date: June 30,	2003	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/253,279 PCT/US03/27629		
101/0303/2/029	Additional numbers at	ı tached? ☐ Yes ဩ No
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Malloy & Malloy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address: c/o Peter		Enclosed
internal Address		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
2222		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2800 S.W. T	nird Avenue	FII FII
Historic Coral Way		
City: <u>Miami</u> State: <u>FL</u>	Zip:33129	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original doc		
Peter A. Matos		16/12/03
Name of Person Signin	<del>-</del>	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

12/23/2003 JJALLAH2 00000004 10253279

Mail plocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0296

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated as of June 30, 2003, by and between Oscar Gomez, individually ("Assignor"), and Flight Systems Engineering, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, more particularly described in Schedule 1, attached hereto. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- 1. the Patent; and
- 2. all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by
  Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of the
  Patent.

The parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date hereof.

OSCAR GOMEZ, INDIVIDUALLY

Name: Oscar Gomes

Title: Inventor

FLIGHT SYSTEMS ENGINEERING, INC.

Name: Oscar Gomez

Title: President

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Oscar Gomez, who is personally known to me (or who produced ADRIVER CICENSE as identification), and after being duly sworn, states that he signed the foregoing Patent Assignment, individually and as President of Flight Systems Engineering, Inc., and that the information contained therein is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 2 day

of <u>September</u>, 2003.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires: July 23, 2007

03-103/Patent Assignment

Taimi Regits
Commission #DD234522
Expires: Jul 23, 2007
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0297

## SCHEDULE 1

## PATENT

Patent Application No.

Application Date

Title

1.179,02

09/24/2002

Surveillance System for Aircraft

Interior

03-103/Schedule 1

PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0298

**RECORDED: 12/16/2003**